AGREEMENT BIBLIOGRAPHY

Agreement With: Data Ticket, Inc.

Agreement Type: To provide all related services for
processing and collecting of Business
Tax Administrative Citations including
invoicing, collections process, citation
appeals, and hearing process, and FTB
Intercept Agency Program

Date Approved: 03 18 2020
Start Date: 03 23 2020
End Date: See agreement
Contract Amount: $25,001
Comments File No. 55

Amendment No. 1
Finance Department

Insurance Expiration: 11 01 2020




CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

To: Provide all Related Services for Processing and Collecting of the Business Tax
Administrative Citations including Invoicing for Citations, Collections Process,
Citation Appeals and Hearing Process, and FTB Intercept Agency Program for the
City of Garden Grove.

This Amendment No. 1 to Provide all Related Services for Processing and Collecting
of the Business Tax Administrative Citations including Invoicing for Citations,
Collections Process, Citation Appeals and Hearing Process, and FTB Intercepég
Agency Program for the City of Garden Grove is made and entered into thisZ2
day of Mgz Greo R 2020, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE,
hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and Data Ticket, Inc., hereinafter referred to as
"CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. 160412 effective
September 11, 2019.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows:

The contract Price is hereby increased from $24,999.00 to a new Firm Fixed Price
of $50,000.00. This is an increase of $25,001.00 to cover additional costs
through the current term.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the
Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the

date first written above.

Date: ?/ f/?’&
f 7

ATTESTED:

E City Clerk %

Date: %// 8/2-0

ARPROVED AS TO FORM:

Garden Grové City Attorney

31 - 2020

Date

IICITYII
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

By: Mf%

‘ City Manager

"CONTRACTOR"
Data Ticket, Inc.

BVMM

Name: BY.oo k_ \\/CS‘f’eo"‘H

Title: Clneed Op&xz.hnj O tcoe

Date: =-(,--2022

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. If a
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.



DATA TICKET, INC. RESOLUTION
GRANTING SIGNING AND AUTHORITY TO
CONDUCT BUSINESS

WHEREAS, Data Ticket, Inc. desires to grant signing and authority to certain person(s)

described hereunder.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors is hereby authorized and approved to grant
sole signing and authority to conduct business to any one of the following person(s):
The foregoing signing, and authority granted shall include, but shall not be limited to,
the execution of Deeds, powers of attorney, transfers, assignments, contracts,
obligations, certificates, and other instruments of whatever nature entered into by this

Corporation.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is the duly elected and qualified Secretary and
the custodian of the books and records and seal of Data Ticket, Inc., a corporation duly
formed pursuant to the laws of the state of California and that the foregoing is a true
record of a resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors and that said
meeting was held in accordance with state law and the Bylaws of the above-named
Corporation November 13, 2006,and that said resolution is now in full force and effect

without modification or rescission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have executed my name as Secretary of the above-named
Corporation this November 13th of 2006.

A. Willlam Fleming

Secretary



DATA TICKET, INC. RESOLUTION
GRANTING SIGNING AND AUTHORITY TO
CONDUCT BUSINESS

Brook Westcott, Chief Operating Officer and Chief Financial Officer is hereby granted
sole signing authority to conduct business on behalf of Data Ticket, Inc, including but
not limited to the execution of Deeds, powers of attorney, transfers, assignments,
contracts, obligations, certificates, and other instruments of whatever nature entered

into by Data Ticket, Inc.



S199)UNjOA pue saakojdwa ‘sjuabe 's|eioyjo 'SIBDIY0 S) ‘BA0IS UBpIeD) Jo AID

: painsu| [euolppy pasinbay

Bupinsuon/sadiAIag jeuoiSSajold : 9jyoud ysiy
Auedwon
dwo) sianiom  0Z0Z/ZHL  6L0Z/eLiL EYP69829OI3  eoueInNsu| pausjeld siafojdw3 IX* d-y
Aypgen [euoissajold  020Z/L/LL  6LOT/LILL 09e88L282  AuedwoQ Ajense) [ejusunuod AX' Y
Aupqer [esaues  0Z0Z/L/LL  6LOZ/L/LL 686605650£0d48d40V Auedwo9 sauensu|] QONWY AX 3y
Aunqerysseox3y  0zZOZ/L/LL  6LOZ/L/LL 685605650EVVIdIV Auedwo) asueinsuj QOWY AX " I+Y
fAungennoiny  0zoz/L/LL 6L0Z/MLL 685605650£0d49dOV Auedwo) saueinsu| OOWY AX 'Y
jueldwog ONI ‘13)21L vivd 0v8v9
abeisanoy  ajeg -dx3 ajeq ‘43 # Aoljod Jajue) asueansu] Buyey yseg WY aweN JOpuap Jequinp JOPUBA

uoday Aiewnwng asueldwon
aA04S) uapJaen jo A9

L jo | abed

Xid9

@.

WV S0:1€:6 0202/9/€ @1eQ ulid



